AU AT B RLBUR
NBEH s ik

Immigration Department
The Government of the Hong Kong
Special Administrative Region

B =

Fee Leaflet

MoFNEZA TR HE - ASSFEGEIHRBER RE T

With effect from 25 March 2019, fees charged for the immigration services are as follows:

JH H M (#70)
Item Fee (HKS)
ARG (EHE LG 115 &)
Immigration Ordinance (Cap. 115)
1. W B B8 (Aam A RO & 75 32 BA MR ) 310
Seaman’s Identity Book (whether of full or restricted validity)
2. 3 55 230
Ordinary Visa
3. A 25 120
Transit Visa
4. PR R A B R IR 230
Change of conditions of stay or extension of limit of stay
5. 22 Y A W R A 7 B e [ R 26 N A 2800 A A5 S A MR ) 170

Multiple Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Re-entry Permit (whether
of full or restricted validity)

6. FIR P — R A v A A [ [m] 55
Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Re-entry Permit valid for 1 visit

7. BT — I A 78 230
Entry Permit valid for 1 entry

8. AR 1 AN ZIRASE R 470
Entry Permit for multiple entries and valid for 1 year

9. AR 3N ZIRA SR 935
Entry Permit for multiple entries and valid for 3 years

10, RABUE L RYBRAT R HLRE 240

Endorsement to a travel document for which no specific fee is provided

ID 912 (01/2019)



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

N

1H

te

=

O ARABS CR A 2 DR R R AT AR SRR AS > B AN B A B R R
BUEAE (BHE M A ) B A 6 R - BIOEE M Bdd S AR A ik AT w8 A
SRS W] SCIF ~ B T AR B B R A BOR B R

Service charge for supplying, on application, a copy of any document, or for
making or forwarding, or both, a request or reccommendation to any authority
of a foreign state, for nationality registration or for the issue or renewal of a
passport or other travel document or of a document of identity or for the grant
of a visa or entry permit

A UR R AT IR [ 35 5 5 1 o
Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Document of Identity for Visa
Purposes

(a) 44 HHME
44-page document

(b) 92 HEMHE
92-page document

B B EEASET A RS (RIS

Change of Particulars in a Seaman’s Identlty Book/Hong Kong Entry Permit
(Except Machine Readable Documents)

il A AT R

Travel Pass

SRR RS RHLA P B ik 2

Asia Pacific Economic Co-operation (APEC) Business Travel Card

(a) HTETEERY O K AL A ALK A 5 il e 7
New issue of an APEC Business Travel Card

(b) A EE A 280 1 A Je T ) R A AL A S R A
Replacement of an APEC Business Travel Card for the remainder of its
validity period

CASEIA BRG] (FUsIEGIEE 2 &)
Public Finance Ordinance (Cap. 2)

BT A0 Bk

Statement of Travel Records

B B A CRETERLE ) fRfol) (T s ikl s 540 &)
Chinese Nationality (Miscellaneous Provisions) Ordinance (Cap. 540)

R o R A

Declaration of nationality change

pIIIANG REEE

Naturalization as a Chinese National

(a) ZEIATR S HEERFASE

Payable when the apphcatlon is made; and

(b) ZETEFR M ZORE RS (¥ NRILFIBIBIFE L) 55 T/ ek i i iy
ez
Payable on demand for a certificate to be issued under Article 16 of the
Nationality Law of the People’s Republic of China.

A8 H [ R

Renunciation of Chinese Nationality

PRAR v 12 [ R

Restoration of Chinese Nationality

#H (BT

Fee (HKS)

260

285

370

165

760

540

210

160

145

3,460
1,730

1,730

575

1,150



