

Immigration Department
The Government of the Hong Kong
Special Administrative Region

<u>收費表</u> Fee Leaflet

由<u>二零一九年三月二十五日</u>起,入境事務處所提供的服務收費如下:

With effect from 25 March 2019, fees charged for the immigration services are as follows:

	項目	費用(港元)
	<u>Item</u>	Fee (HK\$)
	《入境條例》(香港法例第 115 章) Immigration Ordinance (Cap. 115)	
1.	海員身份證 (不論有效期是否受額外限制) Seaman's Identity Book (whether of full or restricted validity)	310
2.	普通簽證 Ordinary Visa	230
3.	過境簽證 Transit Visa	120
4.	更改逗留條件或延長逗留期限 Change of conditions of stay or extension of limit of stay	230
5.	多次通用香港特別行政區回港證 (不論有效期是否受額外限制) Multiple Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Re-entry Permit (whether of full or restricted validity)	170
6.	限用一次的香港特別行政區回港證 Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Re-entry Permit valid for 1 visit	55
7.	限用一次的入境證 Entry Permit valid for 1 entry	230
8.	有效期 1 年的多次入境證 Entry Permit for multiple entries and valid for 1 year	470
9.	有效期 3 年的多次入境證 Entry Permit for multiple entries and valid for 3 years	935
10.	未有規定費用的旅行證件批註 Endorsement to a travel document for which no specific fee is provided	240

	項目 Item	費用(港元 Fee (HK\$)
11.	下列服務收取的費用:因應申請提供任何文件副本,或向外國有關當局提出或轉交(或提出及轉交)關於國籍登記,或發出或換領護照或其他旅行證件或身份證明文件、或給予簽證或入境證等要求或建議 Service charge for supplying, on application, a copy of any document, or for making or forwarding, or both, a request or recommendation to any authority of a foreign state, for nationality registration or for the issue or renewal of a passport or other travel document or of a document of identity or for the grant of a visa or entry permit	260
12.	香港特別行政區簽證身份書 Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Document of Identity for Visa Purposes	
	(a) 44 頁身份書 44-page document	285
	(b) 92 頁身份書 92-page document	370
13.	更改海員身份證/香港入境許可證的內容(電腦可讀證件不適用) Change of Particulars in a Seaman's Identity Book/Hong Kong Entry Permit (Except Machine Readable Documents)	165
14.	旅遊通行證 Travel Pass	760
15.	亞太經合組織商務旅遊證 Asia Pacific Economic Co-operation (APEC) Business Travel Card	
	(a) 新簽發的亞太經合組織商務旅遊證 New issue of an APEC Business Travel Card	540
	(b) 補發有效期尚未屆滿的亞太經合組織商務旅遊證 Replacement of an APEC Business Travel Card for the remainder of its validity period	210
	《公共財政條例》(香港法例第 2 章) Public Finance Ordinance (Cap. 2)	
16.	出入境紀錄證明書 Statement of Travel Records	160
	《中國國籍 (雜項規定) 條例》(香港法例第 540 章) Chinese Nationality (Miscellaneous Provisions) Ordinance (Cap. 540)	
17.	申報國籍變更 Declaration of nationality change	145
18.	加入中國國籍 Naturalization as a Chinese National	3,460
	(a) 須於提出申請時繳交;及 Payable when the application is made; and	1,730
	(b) 須在提出要求當局根據《中華人民共和國國籍法》第十六條發出的證書時 繳交 Payable on demand for a certificate to be issued under Article 16 of the Nationality Law of the People's Republic of China.	1,730
19.	退出中國國籍 Renunciation of Chinese Nationality	575
20.	恢復中國國籍 Restoration of Chinese Nationality	1,150